Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20320

Date sent

15/01/2020

Subject

Estates Structure and Cabling

Details of enquiry

- 1) Can you provide me with the name and contact details of the senior manager responsible for the overall estates infrastructure across all your facility sites. (i.e. the manager for the overseeing of all the physical building works)
- 2) Can you provide me with the name and contact details of the senior manager responsible for the overall Information Technology (IT) across all your facility sites.
- 3) Do you have approved subcontractors that you use for undertaking any necessary building work/i.t. infrastructure (cabling, telecoms) to the various sites?
- 4) Do you have a framework for undertaking cabling, telecoms, network cabling works etc or get quotes in project by project?

Response Sent

- Can you provide me with the name and contact details of the senior manager responsible for the overall estates infrastructure across all your facility sites. (i.e. the manager for the overseeing of all the physical building works)
 - Ian Garlington, Director of Estates, Facilities & Capital igarlington@tavi-port.nhs.uk
- 2) Can you provide me with the name and contact details of the senior manager responsible for the overall Information Technology (IT) across all your facility sites.
 - John Rex Interim Director of IM&T
- 3) Do you have approved subcontractors that you use for undertaking any necessary building work/i.t. infrastructure (cabling, telecoms) to the various sites?
 Yes
- 4) Do you have a framework for undertaking cabling, telecoms, network cabling works etc or get quotes in project by project?
 - The Trust does not hold such list of approved contractors